

Device Description

Designed for comfort and performance, the Alpha Truseal Liner is made from proprietary, platinum cured grade silicone. The four integrated fins are designed to ensure confident suction suspension while the satin finish allows easy donning and doffing

WHAT'S IN THE BOX

Alpha Truseal	S494-11XX
	S495-11XX

**Value of X depends on size ordered.*



WILLOWWOOD®

WillowWood Global LLC
15441 Scioto Darby Road
Mt. Sterling, OH 43143

téléphone 740.869.3377 / 800.848.4930

télécopieur 740.869.4374 www.willowwood.com

Brevet www.willowwoodco.com/education-and-resources/patents



Emergo Europe
Westervoortsedijk 60
6827 AT Arnhem
The Netherlands



Electronic Instructions for Use are available at www.willowwood.com.
A paper copy of the Instructions for Use is available upon request at no additional cost.



DONNING

- Invert the liner such that the fins are on the inside
- Place the liner against the bottom of the limb
- Roll the liner onto the limb taking care to avoid trapping air or creating wrinkles
- Step into your socket and allow air to be expelled from the expulsion valve



MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING

- Inspect daily for holes, tears, and premature wear
- Keep the surfaces clean and clear of debris using mild soap and dry with a lint free cloth
- Disinfect the surfaces weekly using isopropyl alcohol and a lint free cloth



WARRANTY

WillowWood Liners are warrantied for 12 months, against defects in material and workmanship, from the date of patient fitting.

REPORTING A SERIOUS INCIDENT

In the event of a serious incident occurring as a direct consequence of using this medical device, which either directly, or indirectly caused (a) the death of the patient/user or another person, (b) the temporary or permanent serious deterioration of the patient's, user's or other person's state of health or (c) a serious public health threat, please immediately report the incident by contacting WillowWood Global or, if in the EU, the authorized European Union representative and the competent authority within the member state in which the patient/user is established.



Alpha Products can melt or burn if exposed to high temperatures or flame. Do not expose your Alpha product to these conditions.



This Alpha Product is intended for use on a single patient. Use of the product with multiple patients could lead to cross contamination between patients.



WARNING: To avoid danger of suffocation, keep this product away from babies or children.

GARANTÍA

Los liners de WillowWood cuentan con una garantía de 12 meses contra defectos en materiales y mano de obra a partir de la fecha en que queden acondicionados al paciente.

INFORME DE UN INCIDENTE GRAVE

Si se produce un incidente grave como consecuencia directa del uso de este dispositivo médico que cause de manera directa o indirecta (a) la muerte del paciente/usuario o de otra persona, (b) el deterioro grave temporal o permanente del estado de salud del paciente, del usuario o de otra persona o (c) una amenaza grave para la salud pública, informe inmediatamente sobre el incidente comunicándose con WillowWood Global o, si se encuentra en la UE, con el representante autorizado de la Unión Europea y la autoridad competente dentro del estado miembro en el que radica el paciente/usuario.



Los productos Alpha pueden derretirse o quemarse si se exponen a altas temperaturas o al fuego. No exponga su producto Alpha a estas condiciones.



Este producto Alpha está diseñado para ser usado solamente por un paciente. Usar este producto con varios pacientes puede provocar contaminación cruzada entre ellos.



ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar el peligro de sofocación, mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de niños y bebés.

MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA

- Inspeccione todos los días que no haya orificios, rasgaduras ni desgaste prematuro.
- Mantenga las superficies limpias y libres de residuos usando jabón neutro y séquelas con un paño que no deje pelusa.
- Desinfecte las superficies cada semana con alcohol isopropílico y un paño que no deje pelusa.



COLOCACIÓN

- Dé vuelta al liner de forma que las pestañas queden en el interior.
- Coloque el liner en la parte inferior del miembro residual.
- Enrolle el liner sobre el miembro residual con cuidado para evitar que quede aire atrapado o que se formen pliegues.
- Colóquese el encaje y deje que salga aire por la válvula de expulsión.



Descripción del dispositivo

El liner Alpha Truseal, que está diseñado para brindar comodidad y desempeño, está hecho de silicona patentada y curada con platino. Las cuatro pestañas integradas están diseñadas para garantizar una su-
pensión por succión segura, mientras que el acabado satinado permite que se colo-
que y retire con facilidad.

QUÉ HAY EN LA CAJA

Alpha Truseal S494-11XX
S495-11XX

**El valor de X depende de la talla que se pida.*



WILLOWWOOD®



WillowWood Global LLC
15441 Scioto Darby Road
Mt. Sterling, OH 43143

téléphone 740.869.3377 / 800.848.4930

télécopieur 740.869.4374 www.willowwood.com

Brevet www.willowwoodco.com/education-and-resources/patents

Emergo Europe
Westervoortseijk 60
6827 AT Arnhem
The Netherlands



Las Instrucciones de Uso electrónicas están disponibles en www.willowwood.com.
Una copia en papel de las Instrucciones de Uso está disponible a solicitud sin costo
adicional.

